

## CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015** 

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Calenberg Ingenieure GmbH Am Knübel 2-4 31020 Salzhemmendorf Germany



## with the location according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Consultation, manufacture and sale of elastomeric bearings made from natural and synthetic rubbers for all areas of sound and vibration protection in building construction, civil engineering, railway permanent way systems and for support of static components

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 071586 Audit Report No. 3526 5462 Valid from 2019-09-28 Valid until 2022-09-27 Initial certification 2007

∕Certifcation Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2020-10-05

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







## ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 071586 **DIN EN ISO 9001: 2015** 

**Calenberg Ingenieure GmbH** Am Knübel 2-4 31020 Salzhemmendorf Germany



Certificate Registration No.

Location

Scope

44 100 071586-001

Calenberg Ingenieure GmbH Saarbrückerstraße 221a 66679 Losheim am See

Germany

Consultation, manufacture and sale of elastomeric bearings made from natural and synthetic rubbers for all areas of sound and vibration protection in building construction, civil engineering, railway permanent way systems and for support of static components and highly elastic rail pads and base plate pads for rail fastening systems

End of the List

ertifcation Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2020-10-05

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



